

**Kashmiru & others vs. Jagdish Chand**

**Cr.Appeal No. 412 of 2012**

27.06.2025 Present:

None for the appellants.

None for the respondent.

Issue notice to the parties returnable on  
20.08.2025.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**27<sup>th</sup> June 2025** (ravinder)