

**Kashmiru & Ors. vs. Jagdish Chand
Cr. Appeal No. 412 of 2012**

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ankur Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Imran Khan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Today respondent is present in person.

Memo of appearance on behalf of the appellants has been filed for today, which is taken on record. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file regular power of attorney.

It appears from the record that the respondent/accused has not furnished the bonds. Respondent is directed to furnish his personal bond in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned Trial Court with an undertaking to appear as and when called for and surrender before the learned Trial Court to receive the sentence, in case of acceptance of present appeal, within a period of four weeks.

Learned Trial Court is directed that the bail bonds, so furnished by the applicant/ respondent be transmitted to this Court for placing the same on record. Matter be listed after four weeks for final hearing.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

20th August, 2025
(Anurag)