

Kashmiru & Ors. vs. Jagdish Chand

Cr. Appeal No. 412 of 2012

26.02.2026 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Imran Khan, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per the report submitted by the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Kandaghat the respondent has not furnished the personal and surety bonds.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to verify the aforesaid fact. As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th February, 2026.
(Jai)