

**Kashmiru & Ors. vs. Jagdish Chand**

**Cr. Appeal No. 412 of 2012**

25.03.2026 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Imran Khan, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been submitted that bail bonds were furnished before the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Solan, who was looking after the work of learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Kandaghat.

Let the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Solan, be requested to transmit the bail bonds to this Court and list the matter thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Nikita)